

### St. Alphonsus Catholic School Tuition & Fee Schedule 2019-2020

<b>Tuition &amp; Fees</b>	Begin Date	Due Date	PK Tuition	Out of Parish Tuition	Non Catholic Tuition	In Parish Tuition Discount
REGISTRATION FEE  Re-Enrollment Applications  New Student Applications  Registration Fees are non-refundable once student enrol  * See below for registration fee guidelines.	<b>12/17/18 01/28/19</b> Iment status is a	02/08/19	\$275	\$275	\$275	\$275
STUDENT FEE Student Fee \$225, Building Fee \$110 & Technology Fee	\$150	05/15/19	\$225	\$485	\$485	\$485
TUITION RATE			\$5,160	\$5,100	\$5,100	\$4,700
TOTAL FEES & TUITION			\$5,660	\$5,860	\$5,860	\$5,460
DISCOUNTS Prepaid Tuition Family Discount (3 or more students)		05/15/19	(\$50) (\$100)	(\$50) (\$100)	(\$50) (\$100)	(\$50) (\$100)

A family's tuition rate status will be based on their record of tithing to our church parish for the previous calendar year (January 1 - December 31). Families who are registered and active members of St. Alphonsus Church and tithe at least \$300 per year shall receive the "In Parish" rate which includes a \$400 discount from the "Out of Parish" rate.

* Registration Fee Guidelines for Re-Enrollment					
Due	01/08/19	\$275			
After	01/08/19	\$325			
On	01/28/19	\$375			



# St. Alphonsus Catholic School Payment Option Form 2019-2020

Student Name  t <u>FIRST and LAST</u> name of all siblings attending SAS this school year:			Grade for 2019-2020			
					·	
Financial Responsi	ibility: List	first and last nan	ne			Financial Responsibilit
Parent(s)/Guardian(s):				(relationship	to student)_	9/
Parent(s)/Guardian(s):				(relationship	to student)	%
Registration	Fee: \$27	'5.00 if paid (Please select one o			day, January	8, 2019*
Check for	\$275.00 attac				.00 on January 15,	2019
Tuition Payment	Options:					
Option #1  Due Date:	<b>Payment</b> 5/15/19	t <b>in Full</b> Student, Build	ling & Tech Fe	ees and Tuit	cion	
Option #2 Draft Date: Draft Date:	<b>Semi-An</b> 5/15/19 11/15/19	nual Payme Student, Build 1/2 Tuition		logy Fees a	nd 1/2 Tuition	
Option #3 Draft Date: Draft Date:	Monthly 5/15/19 6/15/19	•	_		skipping Jan 2020)	
I have attach	ed a <u>VOIDE</u>	O CHECK for AC	H Draft.	Routing Numb	er Account Number	27
Thereby authorize St. Alphonic account at the depository find writing, and I agree to notify authorization at least 15 day that the payments may be expressed account, I to within 30 days, and I agree the authorized recurring payments actions with my bank Registration Fee increase	nancial institution  y St. Alphonsus  ys prior to the neceevited on the readerstand that  to an additional  yment. I certify  x; so long as the	on named above. It is Catholic School in ext billing date. If the ext business day. It is a standard for each of the ext business day. It is a standard for each of the ext business can be standard for each of the extransactions contact in the extransaction of t	understand that the writing of any of the above noted provided in the case of an abolic School may be ach returned ite horized user of respond to the the the writing and the the the writing and the the the writing of the the the writing of the the the the the writing of the w	this authorization in my bayment dates ACH transaction at its discretion which will this bank accerms indicates	on will remain in efficaceount information fall on a weekend or ion being rejected for on attempt to process be initiated as a separate ount and will not died in this authorization.	ect until I cancel it in or termination of this holiday, I understand r Non Sufficient Funds the charge again wrate transaction from spute the scheduled
SIGNATURE					DATE	
Office Use Only						
PAYMENT: Date Received:		Check#	Amo	ount	Receipt#:	
Renweb:						
Finance:						
Notes:						



### St. Alphonsus Catholic School Registration Timeline 2019-2020

Monday, December 17, 2018	Registration Opens for Currently Enrolled Students and <u>New Siblings</u>
Friday, January 11, 2019	Deadline for \$275 Re-Enrollment Registration Fee (All <b>Payment Option Forms</b> must be received by the School Office with payment prior to the Open House which is at the end of January. Registration Fees paid by check or ACH draft will debit accounts on 1/15/2019.)
Monday, January 14, 2019	Re-Enrollment Registration Fees Increase to \$325
Tuesday, January 15, 2019	ACH Drafts for \$275 Registration Fees
Sunday, January 27, 2019	Open House - Registration Opens for New Students
Monday, January 28, 2019	Re-Enrollment Registration Fees Increase to \$375
Friday, February 8, 2019	New Student Applications Due to SAS
Friday, February 22, 2019	Admissions Letters Mailed to New Students
Thursday, February 28, 2019	Tuition Assistance Applications Available
Tuesday, April 30, 2019	Tuition Assistance Application Deadline
Wednesday, May 15, 2019	Tuition Payment Options begin for 2019/2020



## St. Alphonsus Catholic School Sample Schedule of Tuition Payments 2019-2020

### Payment Option #2

Sample Tuition Breakdown Based on a Semi-Annual Payment Schedule:

(figures are based on 2019-2020 tuition and are for illustrative purposes only)

Date	IP Tuition	OP/NC Tuition	PK Tuition
Tuition Amount	\$4,700	\$5,100	\$5,160
January	275	275	275
May	485	485	225
May	2,350	2,550	2,580
November	2,350	2,550	2,580

### **Payment Option #3**

Sample Tuition Breakdown Based on a 10-month Payment Schedule:

(figures are based on 2019-2020 tuition and are for illustrative purposes only)

Date	IP Tuition	OP/NC Tuition	PK Tuition
Tuition Amount	\$4,700	\$5,100	\$5,160
January	275	275	275
May	485	485	225
June	470	510	516
July	470	510	516
August	470	510	516
September	470	510	516
October	470	510	516
November	470	510	516
December	470	510	516
February	470	510	516
March	470	510	516
April	470	510	516

January is skipped

#### Note to late or mid-year enrollees:

Tuition payments will be higher to accommodate the late enrollment. Tuition dates will <u>not</u> be extended.